2021 Schools - Refunding - Series A..... 9,628,000   9,628,000   2035
2021 Sewer - Refunding - Series A..... 216,000   216,000   2025
2021 General Purpose - Series B..... 27,420,000   26,429,000   2041
2021 Schools - Series B..... 7,080,000   6,821,000   2041

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt…………… 503,935,000$   383,056,667$
This Issue

2022 General Purpose ..... 30,325,000$   30,325,000$   2042
2022 Schools ..... 9,675,000   9,675,000   2042

Total This Issue……………………………… 40,000,000$   40,000,000$
Grand Total………………………………… 543,935,000$   423,056,667$

1 Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

1

58

Short-Term Debt
As of August 11, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

The City does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of August 11, 2022

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt This Issue: Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments  Service The Bonds Principal Retired %
2023 14,753,333$   9,579,994$   24,333,327$   2,250,000$   17,003,333$   4.02%
2024 37,438,333   12,105,819   49,544,152   2,000,000   39,438,333   13.34%
2025 34,640,000   10,583,769   45,223,769   2,000,000   36,640,000   22.00%
2026 33,090,000   9,160,256   42,250,256   2,000,000   35,090,000   30.30%
2027 30,510,000   7,883,044   38,393,044   2,000,000   32,510,000   37.98%
2028 30,715,000   6,668,944   37,383,944   2,000,000   32,715,000   45.71%
2029 25,730,000   5,562,794   31,292,794   2,000,000   27,730,000   52.27%
2030 25,890,000   4,651,081   30,541,081   2,000,000   27,890,000   58.86%
2031 23,660,000   3,767,819   27,427,819   2,000,000   25,660,000   64.93%
2032 22,315,000   3,061,650   25,376,650   2,000,000   24,315,000   70.67%
2033 19,220,000   2,504,450   21,724,450   2,000,000   21,220,000   75.69%
2034 17,015,000   1,980,188   18,995,188   2,000,000   19,015,000   80.18%
2035 16,980,000   1,567,206   18,547,206   2,000,000   18,980,000   84.67%
2036 14,775,000   1,150,031   15,925,031   2,000,000   16,775,000   88.64%
2037 11,525,000   805,063   12,330,063   2,000,000   13,525,000   91.83%
2038 9,275,000   536,031   9,811,031   1,950,000   11,225,000   94.49%
2039 8,025,000   314,813   8,339,813   1,950,000   9,975,000   96.84%
2040 3,750,000   130,000   3,880,000   1,950,000   5,700,000   98.19%
2041 3,750,000   55,000   3,805,000   1,950,000   5,700,000   99.54%
2042 -   -   -   1,950,000   1,950,000   100.00%

Total……… 383,056,667$   82,067,951$   465,124,617$  40,000,000$  423,056,667$
1 Excludes principal payments of $22,965,000 and interest payments of $4,143,025 made between July 1, 2022 and
August 11, 2022.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

59

Debt Statement
As of August 11, 2022

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)………………………………………………  $   296,640,032
Schools (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………………   122,247,635
Sewers …………………..………………………………………………………………   4,169,000